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Properties SA135T(H) Unit Test Method 

Intrinsic Viscosity 
Acetaldehyde 
Color-L 
Color-b 
Diethylene Glycol 
Powder 
Appearance 
Foreign Matters in chip <0.2 mm 
Foreign Matters in chip ≥0.2 mm 
Metallic Foreign Matters 
Moisture 
Melting temperature 

0.80 ± 0.02 
1 max. 
75 min. 
1.0 max. 
1.30 Max 
100 max 

Conformity 
5 max 
0 max 
0 max 

2000 max 
250-255 

dl/g 
ppm 

- 
- 

%wt 
ppm 

- 
pc/100g 
pc/100g 
pc/100g 

ppm 
°C 

SA135T(H) 
Polyethylene Terephthalate Polymer 
 Special Characteristics: SA135T(H) is a high intrinsic viscosity copolymer resin is designed to withstand higher filling temperature suitably for Tea, 
fruit juice, soft drink bottle applications and injection applications. For food applications, the resin is considered safe based upon compliance with 
the United States Food and Drug Administration. The specialty resin offers good gas-barrier properties, and is tasteless and odorless, with high 
flavor retention and minimal flavor adsorption. 
 
Typical Properties: 
 

 

Warranty 
Thai PET Resin warrants that its products will comply with the specifications and related regulatory compliance detailed in its publications. No 
other warranty, either expressed or implied regarding the suitability of the product for any particular purpose is made. The buyers are expected 
to make their own determination about the safety, health, environmental protection, and suitability of use for their intended purposes. No warranty 
is made of the merchantability or fitness of any product, and nothing herein waives any of the seller's conditions of sale. 

MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 
MCI Method 

ZIMMER Method 
ASTM D3418 

Recommendation:   
The recommended temperature setting is in the range of 265-300 °C depend on application, detailed in Recommended parameters sheet. 
 
FDA Statement: 
Food and Drug Administration US FDA 21 CFR 177.1630, Ministry of Public Health (No.435) B.E.2565 (2022) and Commission Regulation (EU) 
10/2011. More compliance regulations and standards that related to the product shall be exhibited in Product Regulatory Certificate (PRC) document. 

                         [HongKong] +852-69575415    [China GuangDong] +135-3858-6433    [China ShangHai] +188-1699-6168


