

## SA135T(H)

Polyethylene Terephthalate Polymer

**Special Characteristics:** SA135T(H) is a high intrinsic viscosity copolymer resin is designed to withstand higher filling temperature suitably for Tea, fruit juice, soft drink bottle applications and injection applications. For food applications, the resin is considered safe based upon compliance with the United States Food and Drug Administration. The specialty resin offers good gas-barrier properties, and is tasteless and odorless, with high flavor retention and minimal flavor adsorption.

### Typical Properties:

Properties	SA135T(H)	Unit	Test Method
<b>Physical Properties</b>			
Intrinsic Viscosity	0.80 ± 0.02	dl/g	MCI Method
Acetaldehyde	1 max.	ppm	MCI Method
Color-L	75 min.	-	MCI Method
Color-b	1.0 max.	-	MCI Method
Diethylene Glycol	1.30 Max	%wt	MCI Method
Powder	100 max	ppm	MCI Method
Appearance	Conformity	-	MCI Method
Foreign Matters in chip <0.2 mm	5 max	pc/100g	MCI Method
Foreign Matters in chip ≥0.2 mm	0 max	pc/100g	MCI Method
Metallic Foreign Matters	0 max	pc/100g	MCI Method
Moisture	2000 max	ppm	ZIMMER Method
Melting temperature	250-255	°C	ASTM D3418

### Recommendation:

The recommended temperature setting is in the range of 265-300 °C depend on application, detailed in Recommended parameters sheet.

### FDA Statement:

Food and Drug Administration US FDA 21 CFR 177.1630, Ministry of Public Health (No.435) B.E.2565 (2022) and Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011. More compliance regulations and standards that related to the product shall be exhibited in Product Regulatory Certificate (PRC) document.

### Warranty

Thai PET Resin warrants that its products will comply with the specifications and related regulatory compliance detailed in its publications. No other warranty, either expressed or implied regarding the suitability of the product for any particular purpose is made. The buyers are expected to make their own determination about the safety, health, environmental protection, and suitability of use for their intended purposes. No warranty is made of the merchantability or fitness of any product, and nothing herein waives any of the seller's conditions of sale.